David Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: BYRON STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT 05000454/2023004

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4698132 Install Thermal Covers on Empty HI Storms 08/23/2023
4713603 Heaters in MSIV Rebuild Building are Not Working 10/30/2023
4714534 DCS – Heaters Not Working in Dry Cask Storage Building 11/01/2023
4714554 1SH06AQ Fan Does Not Run 11/01/2023
4714555 0SH23AJ Fan Will Not Run and Needs Cleaning 11/01/2023
4714556 0SH23AN Fan Will Not Run and Needs Cleaning 11/01/2023
4714562 0SH23AR Fan Will Not Run 11/01/2023
4714563 0SH23AG Fan Will Not Run 11/01/2023
4714678 2SH15AB Fan Would Not Start. Winter Readiness 11/02/2023
4714679 2SH15AF Fan Would Not Start. Winter Readiness 11/02/2023
4714683 2SH15AH Fan Would Not Start. Winter Readiness 11/02/2023
4714684 2SH15AJ Fan Would Not Start. Winter Readiness 11/02/2023
4714686 2SH15AL Fan Would Not Start. Winter Readiness 11/02/2023
4714687 2SH15AS Fan Would Not Start. Winter Readiness 11/02/2023
4714688 2SH15AT Fan Would Not Start. Winter Readiness 11/02/2023
4714974 Dirty SH Heater 11/03/2023
4714976 SH Area Heater Fan Not Auto Starting 11/03/2023
4714977 SH Area Heater Fan Not Running 11/03/2023
4714978 SH Area Heater Fan Not Auto Starting 11/03/2023
4714981 SH Area Heater Fan Not Auto Starting 11/03/2023
4714982 SH Area Heater Fan Not Auto Starting 11/03/2023
4714984 SH Area Heater Fan Not Auto Starting 11/03/2023
4714986 Heater ESUH-2 Inoperable 11/03/2023
4716720 Unit 1 VA Supply Filters Need Changed Out 11/10/2023
4716988 Portion of TB Louvers Missing on 451 11/11/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
4717221 Broken Louvers on 426 for Turbine Building Louver LV-6 11/13/2023
0BOSR XFT-A1 Freezing Temperature Equipment Protection SH and
Department Support Requirements
21
0BOSR XFT-A2 Freezing Temperature Equipment Protection Auxiliary Steam
Boilers
6
71111.01
Procedures
0BOSR XFT-A3 Freezing Temperature Equipment Protection Plant 18
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Ventilation Systems
0BOSR XFT-A4 Freezing Temperature Equipment Protection Protected Area
Buildings Ventilation Systems and Tanks
21
0BOSR XFT-A5 Freezing Temperature Equipment Protection Non-Protected
Area Buildings
18
OP-AA-108-111-
1001
Severe Weather and Natural Disaster Guidelines 27
SA-AA-2114 Winter Safety 3
WC-AA-107 Seasonal Readiness 25
M-135, Sheet 1B Diagram of Reactor Coolant Loop 1 BD
M-135, Sheet 2 Diagram of Reactor Coolant Loop 2 AQ
M-135, Sheet 3 Diagram of Reactor Coolant Loop 3 AX
M-135, Sheet 4 Diagram of Reactor Coolant Loop 4 AU
M-136, Sheets 4,
5, and 6
Diagram of Safety Injection AZ, P, and
AL
RC-14 Reactor Coolant 03/30/1981
SI-32 Safety Injection 03/30/1981
SI-34 Large Bore Isometric Safety Injection - SI 3
SI-34 Safety Injection 06/02/1981
SI-35 Large Bore Isometric Safety Injection - SI 3
SI-36 Safety Injection Containment Building Unit 2 06/18/1981
SI-40 Large Bore Isometric Safety Injection 6
Drawings
SI-50 Large Bore Isometric 2
BOP RH-E2A Residual Heat Removal System Train A Electrical Lineup 4
BOP RH-M2A Train A Residual Heat Removal System Valve Lineup 10
BOP SX-E2A Essential Service Water Train A Electrical Lineup 2
71111.04
Procedures
BOP SX-M2A Train A Essential Service Water System Valve Lineup 10
4706956 2B DOST Room has a Leaking FP Sprinkler Head 10/04/2023
4707613 Concerns Associated with License Renewal Requirements 10/06/2023
4707706 Update Required to Fire Safe Shutdown Analysis 10/06/2023
4708108 0CO022 Leaking CO2 10/09/2023
4708130 Small Sparking Observed in 2AP15E (Substation 233Y) 10/09/2023
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
4708133 0CO046 Leaking CO2 10/09/2023
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4708137 0CO002 Leaking CO2 10/09/2023
4708138 0CO003 CO2 Leak 10/09/2023
4708221 0FP09AB-12 UT Inspection Results 10/09/2023
4708223 0FP11AB-12 UT Inspection Results 10/09/2023
4708245 2FP010 Dual Indication While Performing 2BOSR 3.2.9-2 10/09/2023
4708313 Fire Protection Deluge Pipe Contacting Metal Bar Over 133Y 10/09/2023
4708327 Active Track Supervisory Low Pressure Switch
Alarm 2FP07J
10/09/2023
Drawings M-52-4 Diagram of Fire Protection 01/31/1996
Engineering
Changes
456114 Various Low Min Wall Evaluations for SX Lines for Rawwater
Program EOC Inspections and Phased Array Inspections
01/11/2023
PRE-FIRE PLAN
#132 FZ 11.4-0
NORTH
Aux. Bldg. 383'-0″ Elev. General Area – North 4
PRE-FIRE PLAN
#137 FZ 11.4A
Aux. Bldg. 383'-0″ Elev. Unit 1 1B Aux. Diesel Feedwater
Pump and Day Tank Room
2
PRE-FIRE PLAN
#138 FZ 11.4A-2
AUX. BLDG. 383'-0″ Elev. Unit 2 2B Aux. Diesel Feedwater
Pump and Day Tank Room
3
PRE-FIRE PLAN
#67 FZ 8.3-2
Southwest Turbine Bldg. 401'-0″ Elev. Unit 2
Turbine Bldg. – SW
4
PRE-FIRE PLAN
#89 FZ 9.1-2, FZ
9.4-2
Aux. Bldg. 401'-0″ Elev. 2B Diesel Generator & Day Tank
Room
2
PRE-FIRE PLAN
#91 FZ 9.2-2, FZ
9.3-2
Aux. Bldg. 401'-0″ Elev. 2A Diesel Generator & Day Tank
Room
3
PRE-FIRE PLAN
#93 FZ 10.1-2
Aux. Bldg. 383'-0″ Elev. 2B Diesel Fuel Oil Storage Tank
Room
2
Fire Plans
PRE-FIRE PLAN
#95 FZ 10.2-2
Aux. Bldg. 383'-0″ Elev. 2B Diesel Fuel Oil Storage Tank
Room
2
0BOL 10.a LCOAR Fire Detection Instrumentation TRM LCO # 3.10.a 20
0BOL 10.d LCOAR CO2 Systems TRM LCO # 3.10.d 14
Procedures
BOP CO-M2 Carbon Dioxide System Valve Lineup 11
Work Orders 1549159 Fire Protection Deluge Pipe Contacting Metal Bar Over 133Y 10/10/2023
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
5298154 WR for EOC UT on 0FP11AB 10/09/2023
5298161 WR for EOC UT on 0FP09AB 10/09/2023
1679989 UNIT 2 Buttress #6 Never Had a Drain Line Installed 07/09/2014
2539344 Water in Containment Buttress #6 08/09/2015
2668952 DF Side of Buttress #6 has Standing Rain Water 05/13/2016
4032391 #6 Buttress West Side has ~2 Feet of Water in Bottom 07/17/2017
4322434 Excessive Runtime U2 Tendon Tunnel Sump 2A 02/28/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
4323445 Discovery of Free Water in Five Unit 2 Tendons 03/03/2020
Drawings A-324 Containment Bldg. Tendon Tunnel Floor Plan 06/09/2009
Miscellaneous RS-20-085 Submittal of Relief Request I4R-18 for Byron Station, Units 1
and 2, Concerning Containment Unbonded Post-Tensioning
System Inservice Inspection Requirements
07/24/2020
Procedures BOP TF-108 Pumping Tendon Tunnel Sump with Temporary Sump
Pumps
0
1548513 Standing Water in U2 Tendon Tunnel 10/02/2023
71111.06
Work Orders
5143028 Standing Water in The U-1 Tendon Tunnel 03/27/2023
04501664 Active Boric Acid Leak on 2FI-0631 Threaded Fittings 05/24/2022
04506666 Active Boric Acid Leakage from Flange Upstream of 2SI077 06/21/2022
04666344 2CV8516 Cation Inlet Isolation Leak 03/31/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
04678585 Inactive Boric Acid Leak on 2CS01AA-16" Bolted Flange 05/16/2023
04708911 NRC ID: Inadequate Evaluation on 2FE-0136 Bolting 10/11/2023Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04709467 NRC ID: Incorrect Methodology for 2SIE8A-2" Active
Leakage
10/13/2023
B2R24-MT-001 Magnetic Particle Examination on 2SX06BB-16" 10/13/2023
B2R24-PT-001 Liquid Penetrant Examination on RPV Head Penetration
No. 68
10/14/2023
B2R24-PT-002 Liquid Penetrant Examination on RPV Head Penetration
No. 6
10/14/2023
B2R24-UT-002 Ultrasonic Examination on 2RC14AD-2 Zone 6 10/11/2023
NDE Reports
B2R24-VEN-001 RPV Head Surface and Penetrations Bare Metal Visual
Examination
10/16/2023
71111.08P
Procedures ER-AA-335-002 Liquid Penetrant (PT) Examination 12
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
ER-AA-335-003 Magnetic Particle (MT) Examination 10
ER-AA-335-031 Ultrasonic Examination of Austenitic Piping Welds 10
ER-AP-335-001 Bare Metal Visual Examination of Nickle Alloy Materials 8
Work Orders 05091593-10 IST Disassembly and Inspection Welding on 2AF00A 0
2BGP 100-3 Power Ascension 105
BOP FC-6 Shutdown Of A Purification Loop For The Refueling Cavity 13
BOP RC-1 Startup of A Reactor Coolant Pump 49
BOP RC-10b Draining an Isolated Reactor Coolant Loop for Unit 2 31
BOP RC-4 Reactor Coolant System Drain 27
BOP RE-5 Inerting the RCDT 3
BOP SI-23 Raising SI Accumulator Level in Mode 4, 5, or 6 12
71111.11Q Procedures
BOSR 0.1-5 Unit Two Mode 5 Shiftly and Daily Operating Surveillance 24
0927465 3 Issues Identified on 1VD01CA Fan During DG Work
Window
06/03/2009
1252529 2A DG Vent Fan Failed to Start During 2BOSR 8.1.2-1 08/17/2011
1567369 PI&R 2A DG Operability Concern 09/26/2013
4714774 Low dP Alarm on 2A DG Vent Fan 11/02/2023
4716165 EOC Work Due to DG Vent Fan Failure 11/08/2023
4716167 EOC Work Due to DG Vent Fan Failure 11/08/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
4716168 EOC Work Due to DG Vent Fan Failure 11/08/2023
BOP DG-11T2 Diesel Generator Operating Log 22
BOP VD-5 DG Room Ventilation System Operation 15
BOP VD-6 Emergency Restoration of the DG Room Ventilation System 4
ER-AA-20 Equipment Reliability Program Description 5
ER-AA-200 Preventive Maintenance Program 7
ER-AA-200-1001 Equipment Classification 8
ER-AA-2002 System And Equipment Health Monitoring 24
ER-AA-2003 System And Equipment Health Monitoring 17
ER-AA-310-1002 Maintenance Rule Functions – Safety Significance
Classification
3
ER-AA-320 Maintenance Rule Implementation per NEI 18-10 00
MA-AA-716-230 Predictive Maintenance Program 12
71111.12
Procedures
MA-AA-736-600 Torquing and Tightening of Bolted Connections 14
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.13 Miscellaneous PORC Mtg: 23-
020
B2R24 Shutdown Safety Plan 09/21/2023
4540295 NRC-ID: 1CC685 Limit Control Scheme 12/01/2022
4540308 NRC ID’d 2RY8000B Vale Factor Discrepancy 12/01/2022
4541139 NRC ID – POV Inspection Valve Factor Application 12/06/2022
4541231 NRC ID – Byron MOV Program Valve Factor Discrepancies 12/06/2022
4701984 2RH8716B Options for Diagnostic Testing in B2R24 09/12/2023
4707513 2AF013A Issues During Valve Stroke in The Open Direction 10/06/2023
4707822 2AF005G Appeared to Not Fully Close Locally 10/07/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
4708074 2B Reactor Coolant Pump Abnormal Noises on Shutdown 10/09/2023
ER-AA-302-1001 MOV Rising Stem Motor Operated Valve Thrust and Torque
Sizing and Set-Up Window Determination Methodology
14Procedures
ER-AA-302-1006 Motor-Operated Valve Maintenance and Testing Guideline 21
1632009 MOV PM, Actuator Inspection, Diagnostic Testing 10/07/2014
71111.15
Work Orders
5250359 PM Inspection, In-Service Diag Test, PIT 10/14/2023
4709459 2RC8003C has the Wrong Gear in it 10/13/2023Corrective Action
Documents 4709630 Security - Fatigue Assessment 10/14/2023
2BGP 100-2 Plant Startup 55
2BGP 100-2A1 Reactor Startup 37
2BGP 100-3 Power Ascension 105
2BGP 100-3T2 Mode 2 to 1 Checklist 22
OP-AA-106-101-
1006
Operational Decision Making (ODM) Process 26
OU-AA-101 Refuel Outage Management 31
71111.20
Procedures
OU-AP-104 Shutdown Safety Management Program Byron/Braidwood
Annex
29
4377305 2PS9356B Doesn’t Stroke Fully Open Following
Maintenance
10/17/2020
4377380 2PS9356B is not Operable 10/17/2020
4403064 MOV 2SI8811B Actuator Grease at Grade 3 02/17/2021
4418017 2E Incore Withdrawn Limit Switch Issue 04/21/2021
4465875 2E Incore Withdrawn Limit Switch Failed PMT 12/10/2021
71111.24 Corrective Action
Documents
4495518 B2R23 2PS9356B Failed as Left LLRT 04/25/2022
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4497046 2PS9356B Requires New Solenoid REF WO 5089242-06 05/02/2022
4701152 Potential Trend in 0A SX Makeup Pump Trips. 09/08/2023
4701868 0A SX Makeup Pump Battery Charger Would Not Go on
Equalize.
09/11/2023
4709604 2B AF Pump Diesel Driver Cylinder and Piston Degradation 10/14/2023
4710010 2PS9356B Failed As-Found LLRT at 36.6 SCFH 10/16/2023
4711043 CeramAlloy Repairs Needed on 2B AF HX 10/19/2023
4712979 2E Withdraw Limit Still Not Making Up 10/27/2023
4714774 Low dP Alarm on 2A DG Vent Fan 11/02/2023
4720421 Unexpected Alarm SX Makeup Pump Auto Start 11/29/2023
Miscellaneous #20-023 PORC Meeting Minutes for ER-AA-380 Appendix J Leakage
Discussions
10/19/2020
2BGP 100-1T3 Mode 4 to 3 Checklist 25
2BOSR 0.5-
2.SI.2-4
Unit Two 2SI8801A and 2SI8801B Stroke Time and Position
Indication Test
9
2BOSR 1.6.1-1 Unit Two Predicted Critical Control Rod Position Surveillance 2
2BOSR
5.5.8.AF.5-2a
Unit Two Group A Inservice Testing (IST) Requirements for
the Diesel Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump 2AF01PB
10
2BOSR
5.5.8.AF.5-2b
Unit Two Group B Inservice Testing (IST) Requirements for
Diesel Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump 2AF01PB
13
2BOSR
5.5.8.SI.5-1c
Unit Two Comprehensive Inservice Testing (IST)
Requirements for Safety Injection Pump 2SI01PA
10
2BOSR 6.1.1-25 Unit Two Primary Containment Type B Local Leakage Rate
Test of Spare Containment Penetrations
8
2BOSR 7.5.4-2 7.5.4-2 Unit Two Diesel Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump
Monthly Surveillance
37
2BOSR 7.5.7-2 Unit Two Train B Auxiliary Feedwater Flowpath Operability
Surveillance Following Shutdown
10
2BOSR 8.1.11-2 Unit Two 2B Diesel Generator Sequencer Test 24
2BOSR 8.1.17-2 Unit Two 2B Diesel Generator SI Signal Override Test 26
2BOSR Z.7.a.1 Unit Two Auxiliary Feedwater Diesel Engine Starting
Sequence and Overspeed Trip Test
6
Procedures
2BVSR 3.a.1-1 Unit Two Moveable Incore Detectors’ Operability Check 7
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2BVSR 6.1.1-24 Unit 2 Summation of Primary Containment Type “B” & “C”
Local Leakage Tests for Acceptance Criteria
19
BMP 3203-1 Preventive Maintenance of Auxiliary Feedwater Pump Diesel
Drive Unit
35
BOP AF-1 Diesel Driven Aux Feedwater Pump Alignment to Standby
Condition
30
BOP AF-7 Diesel Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump B Startup on Recirc 63
BOP AP-32 Synchronizing A SAT to A Bus Being Fed by A DG 4
BOP CD/CB-3 Condensate/Condensate Booker System Fill and Vent 38
BOP DG-1 Unit One/Two Diesel Generator Alignment to Standby
Condition
21
BOP DG-11 Diesel Generator Startup 29
BOP IC-3 Moveable Incore Detectors Flux Mapping Procedure 27
BOP IC-7 Moveable Incore Detector Operation 10
BOP RH-6 Operation of the RH System in Shutdown Cooling 54
BOP SI-1 Safety Injection System Startup 16
BVP 500-31 Moveable Incore Detectors Core Limit Alignment Procedure 3
BVP 800-39 Byron Containment Leakage Rate Testing Program 15
CC-AA-201 Plant Barrier Control Program 14
CC-AA-201-F-01 Plant Barrier Impairment Permit 23-199 1
NF-AP-546 Power Distribution Monitoring System Calibration 19
OU-AP-214,
Attachment 9
Byron Station Transfer System Winch Load Cell Calibration 18
1339886 Replace Live Load Packing Belleville Washers on 2AF004B 10/22/2023
1342621 OPS - Post Maintenance Testing - STT/PIT 2SI8811B 10/03/2023
1344261 Work Request Needed for Grease in 2SI8811B 10/03/2023
1782794 AF Diesel Flywheel Inspection (Non-Intrusive) 10/25/2023
1782795 Replace AF Diesel Fuel Injectors 10/25/2023
1782795 Replace AF Diesel Fuel Injectors 10/20/2023
1914932 Rebuild Actuator, Replace Regulators / Replace Elastomers 10/17/2020
4956020 Replace AF PP/Gearbox Lube Oil System Relief Valve 10/20/2023
5088095 Failed PMT on 2SX176 10/20/2023
Work Orders
5088844 Flowscan Valve 2SX168 10/19/2023
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
5089242 2PS9356B Doesn’t Stroke Fully Open Following
Maintenance
04/25/2022
5126812 Inspect Motor Pinion Gear for Correct Size 10/03/2023
5250145 2B Diesel Generator SI Signal Override Test 10/17/2023
5250147 2B Diesel Generator Sequencer Test 10/18/2023
5250154 2AF014G IST Disassembly and Inspection 10/25/2023
5250156 AF Diesel Turbocharger Inspection 10/25/2023
5250157 PM for AF Diesel 10/25/2023
5250158 Change Grease in Couplings (2) per BMP 3229-1 Section 10/20/2023
5250219 2B AF Valve Emergency Actuation Signal Verification Test 10/24/2023
5250486 Replacement of the Fuel Shutoff Solenoid 10/25/2023
5252245 2A/B Stagger - AF VLV Emerg ACT SIG Test 10/24/2023
5256840 As Found LLRT of Spare CNMT Penetrations P-74 10/17/2023
5256841 LLRT for P-64 – Spare 10/17/2023
5258572 Aux Feedwater Diesel Prime Mover Inspection Schedule 10/25/2023
5260502 MIDS Operability Check (Full Power Plateau) 10/27/2023
5260503 MIDS Operability Check (Low Power Plateau) 10/29/2023
5260507 Inspect 10 Path Transfer Unit & Plungers 10/27/2023
5260819 Axial Flux Difference Single Point Calibration (>15% T) 10/27/2023
5260982 AF004B Requires Packing Retorque in 1 Year or
1 Refuel Cycle
10/24/2023
5267996 LR-2AF01AB - HX Inspection per Generic Letter 89-13 10/25/2023
5267997 Replace Actuators with Refurbished Spare 10/22/2023
5270811 LR-2SX02K - HX Inspection per Generic Letter 89-13 10/25/2023
5270814 LR-2AF02A - HX Inspection per Generic Letter 89-13 10/25/2023
5275678 2B AF Diesel Driven Pump Flexible Hoses Replacement 10/25/2023
5291695 2SI01PA Comprehensive IST RQMTS for Safety Injection
Pump
10/11/2023
5295785 2SI01PB Comprehensive IST Rqmts for Safety Injection
Pump
10/11/2023
5303074 ECCS Subsystem Automatic Valve Actuation Test 10/03/20203
5306202 Diesel Driven AF PP Insp to Support 2BVSR Z.7.A.1 10/21/2023
5308035 Change Actuator on 2AF004B to CAT ID 01443459 10/24/2023
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
EC 636842
5309497 EWP IM Support RXS with Emergent Issues During
Fuel Moves
10/11/2023
5315794 AF Diesel Rocker Covers, Exhaust Maniforlds, and
Insulation
10/25/2023
5405605 0SX02PA Comprehensive IST Requirements for SX Makeup
Pump
11/29/2023
5406818 (NEIL) - 2B Diesel Driven AF Pump Monthly Surveillance 10/25/2023
5406844 Quadrant Power Tilt Ratio Calculation 10/30/2023
5406845 Axial Flux Difference Surveillance 10/30/2023
5414289 Low dP Alarm on 2A DG Vent Fan 11/08/2023
5415304 LR - 0A SX Makeup Pump Operability Surveillance 11/29/2023
4721566 URI Shift Dose Assessment Training – Improper Scenarios 12/05/2023
4722338 4Q2023 Unannounced Call-In Augmentation Drill Results 12/07/2023
4723288 Byron Station Core Damage Assessment (CDAM)
Drill 12-13-23
12/13/2023
4723545 Cal Expiring on EP Van Inventory 12/14/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
4724510 TSC/OSC Audio Issues 12/19/2023
EP-AA-10 Emergency Preparedness Program Description 2
EP-AA-1002 Radiological Emergency Plan Annex for Byron Station 37
EP-AA-1002
Addendum 3
Emergency Action Levels for Byron Station 6
EP-AA-11 Operating Stations Emergency Preparedness Process
Description
8
EP-AA-110 Assessment of Emergencies 12
EP-AA-1101 EP Fundamentals 6
EP-AA-1102 ERO Fundamentals 19
EP-AA-112 Emergency Response Organization (ERO)/Emergency
Response Facility (ERF) Activation and Operation
22
EP-AA-112-200 TSC Activation and Operation 14
EP-AA-112-300 Operations Support Center Activation and Operation 14
71114.06
Procedures
EP-AA-112-300-
F16
OSC Staff Guidelines A
22
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
EP-AA-115 Termination and Recovery 10
EP-AA-120 Emergency Plan Administration 22
EP-AA-122 Drills and Exercise Program 22
EP-AA-122-100 Drill and Exercise Planning and Scheduling 12
EP-AA-122-200 Drill and Exercise Execution 5
EP-AA-122-300 Drill and Exercise Evaluation 3
EP-AA-125 Emergency Preparedness Self Evaluation Process 12
EP-BY-1000 Byron Station Radiological Emergency Plan 0
71124.01 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04709260 Procedure Revision Needed RP-BY-1003 10/13/2023
Checklist #:
2.12.2200.87
Respiratory SAR and SPR Monthly Checklist 07/28/2023
Checklist #:
2.12.2200.87
Respiratory SAR and SPR Monthly Checklist 09/28/2023
Respiratory SAR
and SPR Monthly
Checklist
Respiratory SAR and SPR Monthly Checklist 06/09/2023
S/N LA059454 Posi3 USB Test Results - Complete SCBA Test 07/19/2023
S/N LAG059463 Posi3 USB Test Results - Complete SCBA Test 07/20/2023
S/N LAG59457 Posi3 USB Test Results - Complete SCBA Test 07/18/2023
Miscellaneous
TRM Appendix K Ventilation Filter Testing Program 1
RP-AA-825 Maintenance, Care and Inspection of Respiratory Protective
Equipment
9
RP-AA-825-101 Monthly Inspection and Maintenance of MSA FireHawk
Mask Mounted Regulator SCBAs
3
Procedures
RP-BY-825-1003 MSA FireHawk M7 Air Mask Self-Contained Breathing
Apparatus (SCBA) and Quarterly Breathing Air Testing
5
71124.03
Work Orders 05404427 01 Charcoal Adsorber 720 Hour Check 10/05/2023
BYR-23-001 2023 Bioassay Program Annual Review at Byron Nuclear
Power Station
03/15/202371124.04 Miscellaneous
RP-AA-302
Attachment 3
Unit 1 Alpha Area Level Assessment 05/26/2023
23
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
RP-AA-302
Attachment 3
Unit 2 Alpha Area Level Assessment 06/22/2022
05045238 01 0A Fuel Handling Building Exhaust Ventilation System
Carbon
12/04/2020
05125798 01 0A Fuel Handling Building Exhaust Ventilation System
Carbon
12/09/2021
Work Orders
05269152 01 0A Fuel Handling Building Exhaust Ventilation System
Carbon
06/08/2023
4422870 0FP03PB Crankcase Breather Installed Without Evaluation 05/11/2021
4425714 Parts Not Available for Scheduled Work due to
Obsolescence
05/26/2021
4427571 Part Not Available for Scheduled Work - Vendor Lead Time 06/04/2021
4432445 Incorrect O-Ring Material Installed 06/30/2021
4445949 1CV01FA - 1A CV Seal Injection Filter not
Reserved/Available
09/13/2021
4448192 Snubber Changed DRS for CID 1396543, 1033720, and
1226368
09/23/2021
4494037 Incorrect Replacement Part Ordered for Troubleshooting 04/19/2022
4495760 Incorrect Heat Exchangers Reserved for Work 04/26/2022
4496678 Rebuild Kit Not Compatible with 2AF004B Actuator 04/26/2022
4524190 Cat ID 318514 Installed Without Evaluation 09/23/2022
4532749 New Firing Board CID 5704-1 Unexpected Configuration 10/27/2022
4532996 EC 635940 Install Milestone Missed - Parts Not Ordered 10/19/2022
4533917 Replacement Main Plug Installed Without Evaluation 11/01/2022
4543088 0CW216B and 0CW217B Replacement Installed Opposite 12/15/2022
4545606 Incorrect Batteries for FLEX Tractors 12/30/2022
4558412 Material Not Available for WO Execution 03/01/2023
4561752 1RH8701B Rotation Check Unsat 03/14/2023
4671933 Bolting Issue for SXCT Windows 04/21/2023
4688482 Replacement Wear Rings Installed Without Evaluation 07/03/2023
4690368 1SI8812B Motor Mounting Bolts Not Long Enough 07/12/2023
4701738 2SI8808C B2R24 Replacement Motor Not Like for Like 09/11/2023
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4701952 1RH8701B - Installed Motor Constructed Using Alum vs 09/12/2023
24
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Magn
4709459 2RC8003C has the Wrong Gear in It 10/13/2023
4709463 APS - 2RD01E MG Set Motor Lead Box Does Not Align 10/13/2023
4709558 APS Expanded Scope - 2AS162 Vlv Internal Build Up 10/14/2023
4709601 Incorrect Parts Stocked in Stores 10/14/2023
4709918 Unit 2 Refuel Machine Main Hoist Wire Rope Issue 10/16/2023
4709934 Incorrect POT Fuses Identified in Model Work Order 10/16/2023
4715992 Question on Configuration of New Actuators 11/06/2023
4716756 NRC ID: 2B DG Oil Leak from Cylinder 2R 11/09/2023
4718769 2DG01KA Wear Metal Contamination 11/20/2023
4720552 Supply Ops - BYR WH Ops Assessment Report Action
Required
11/29/2023
4721377 2A EDG Low Cylinder Peak Firing Pressure - 1L 12/04/2023
4721470 Fuel Dilution in 2AF01PB-K Diesel Engine is in Alert Range 12/04/2023
4722225 2B AF Diesel Crankcase Confirmatory Oil Sample Results 12/07/2023
F2372 Volume 1 Vendor Technical Manual - Cooper Energy Services Diesel
Engine Generator
12Miscellaneous
Various Lube Oil Sample Results for Each of the Emergency Diesel
Generators from July 2022 thru November of 2023
0
MA-AA-716-230-
1001
Oil Analysis Interpretation Guideline 22
MA-AA-716-230-
1004
Lubricant Sampling Guideline 5
SM-AA-102 Warehouse Operations 33
SM-AA-300-1002 Bill of Material Development and Right Parts selection for
Maintenance
11
SM-AA-404 Nuclear Material Procurement 32
Procedures
WC-AA-101-1002 On-Line Scheduling Process 25
4489594 0A SX M/U Pump Fuel Oil Filter Bullseye Air Bubble 04/01/2022
4490482 0A SX Makeup Pump Trip 04/05/2022
4539770 0A SX Makeup Pump Trip 11/30/2022
4687057 0A SX Makeup Pump Trip 06/27/2023
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
4701020 0A SX Makeup Pump Trip 09/07/2023
25
Inspection